09-0672 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award 

the Salvadore Park Project to T & G Constructors,  pursuant to Section 2-828 of the 

Procurement Code and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 2009.09.24 in the amount of 

$170,456.00 (one hundred seventy thousand, four hundred fifty -six dollars); further 

authorizing an appropriation of funds for this project.

C.-2. 09-0679 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award 

the Venetian Pool Repair Project to DiPompeo Construction Corporation, pursuant to 

Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 2009.09.04 in the 

amount of $506,130.00 (five hundred six thousand, one hundred thirty dollars ); further 

authorizing an appropriation of funds for this project.

C.-3. 09-0689 Resolution authorizing the donation of one used surplus Ford Crown Victoria sedan to 

the Coral Gables Community Foundation for use by the CoralGables@Home Initiative.

[...]

09-0663 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award a 

contract for William H. Kerdyk Tennis Center Renovations and Storage / Bleachers 

Building to BMA Construction, Inc., pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code 

and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 2009.08.20 in the amount of $148,775.00 (one  hundred 

forty-eight thousand, seven hundred seventy-five dollars); further authorizing an 

appropriation of funds for this project.

C.-12. 09-0666 Resolution accepting a donation from the United States Marshals Service Regional 

Fugitive Task Force, in the amount of $28,000.00 (twenty-eight thousand dollars) to 

purchase and equip a vehicle to be used by the Coral Gables Police Department for the 

joint law enforcement task efforts.

C.-13. 09-0695 Resolution authorizing the execution of an agreement with South Florida Water 

Management District (SFWMD) for the purpose of reallocating a previously-awarded

[...]

grant of $500,000.00 (five hundred thousand dollars) from Phase I Design and 

Permitting to Phase II Construction of the Coral Gables Waterway Dredging Project.

C.-14. 09-0699 Resolution authorizing the appropriation of funds from the Capital Improvement Fund 

for the Cocoplum Guardhouse Improvement in the amount of $375,000.00 (three 

hundred seventy-five thousand dollars) for the Cocoplum Guardhouse improvements 

and renovations.

C.14.1 09-0710 Resolution appointing Matt Bokor (nominated by Mayor Slesnick) to serve as a member 

of the Communications Committee for a two (2) year term, beginning June 1, 2009